
 

 

 

 

 

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 

 
Av. China, Edif. Tribunal Constitucional, 3º andar 
CP: 145, Chã-d ’Areia, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde                                                                                                                           
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 

 
www.governo .cv 
 

Contract Award Notice - 1 - 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE  

 

COUNTRY: CABO VERDE 

ADDITIONAL FINANCING (Cabo Verde Access to Finance for Micro, Small and Medium 

Enterprises AF) 

PROJECT ID AF Nº: P174898  

 

 

Client: Ministério das Finanças/Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais (UGPE) 

Address: Av. China, Edifício Tribunal Constitucional, 3º andar CP: 145, Chã d ’Areia, Cidade da 

Praia, Cabo Verde 

 

Name and Reference number of contract: CONTRACT Nº 013/ MPME/UGPE / 2022 - Consulting 

service to design, develop and implement an automated integrated management system for PRÓ-

GARANTE 

 
Method of Procurement/Selection: – Quality Cost Based Selection (QCBS) 

 

Awarded Firm: AIS – APLICACIONES DE INTELIGENCIA ARTIFICIAL, S.A. 

 

Address of the firm: Muntaner, 262 5º 2ª – 08021 Barcelona – SPAIN - EU 

 

Contract signature date: May 30, 2022 

 

Price: Euro 212 790 (Two hundred and twelve thousand, seven hundred and ninety Euros) 

 

Duration: Twelve (12) months from contract signature 

 
Scope of 
Contract: 

CONTRACT Nº 013/ MPME/UGPE / 2022 - 

Consulting service to design, develop and 

implement an automated integrated management 

system for PRÓ-GARANTE  

Minimum 
Qualifying 
Technical 
Score: 

80 

 

Consultants’ 
names 

AIS Group IOS Partners A2F 

Consulting 

LLC 

 

Qualisys 

Consulting 

Deloitte 



 

 

 

 

 

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 

 
Av. China, Edif. Tribunal Constitucional, 3º andar 
CP: 145, Chã-d ’Areia, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde                                                                                                                           
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 

 
www.governo .cv 
 

Contract Award Notice - 2 - 

Proposal 
Submitted: 

Yes  Yes Yes Yes Yes 

City/Country Barcelona/Spa

in 

USA USA Nigeria Portugal 

Status: Awarded 

Consultant/Fir

m 

Evaluated 

Consultant/Firm 

Evaluated 

Consultant/Fir

m 

Evaluated 

Consultant/Fir

m 

Evaluated 

Consultant/Fir

m 

Technical 
Score 

82.96 81.27 82.57 81.00 

 

 

77.96 

Financial 
Score 

100 37.54 49.46 31.50 

 

Did not 

achieve the 

Technical  

score 

Combined 
Score 

86.37 72.52 75.95 71.10 

 

NA 

Criteria 

 Specific 
Experience 

8.10 7.67 7.50 7.00 

 

NA 

Work Plan & 
Methodology 

31.15 26.38 28.35 29.50 

 

 

NA 

Key Experts 43.71 42.18 43.65 44.50 NA 

Training  N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 

Local input 0.00 5.04 3.07 0.00 NA 

Price as read 

out 
Euro 212 790/ 

CVE 

23 463.289 

USD 658 542 USD 499.800 USD 784 750 NA 

Final 

Evaluation 
Price 

CVE 23 463 

289 
CVE 62 503 538 

CVE 47 437 

018 

CVE 74 482 

192 
NA 

Final 
Negotiated 
Price 

 

Euro 212 790 
NA NA NA NA 

 
Rank 

1º 3º 2º 4º NA 

 

 

UGPE  

 

June 07, 2022.  


